. KAaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form o4
O1L & GAas CONSERVATION DIVISION July 2006

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling i # CO 120608
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:

License #: 9150 APl 4:_15- 23-878 / SV79R3& 7¥-000>2>
Name: __Colt Energy, Inc. Lease Name: 1 edstrom Well #: 9-2
Address: PO Box 388, 1112 Rhode !sland Rd. spot: SE_ .NW.NE.SE g5ec.2 Twp.31 s R 17 East
City/statezip: lola, KS 66749 County: Labette (] West
Contact Person: Jim Stegeman _ Feetfrom [_] North/ South Line of Section: 2070 ft
Phone #:_913-236-0016 Feetfrom [¢] East / [_] West Line of Section: 780 ft
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Summit (Little Osage Shale) (Perfs): £85-588 13 shots
Formation: Mulky Coal & Excello Shale (Perfs): 608-704 25 shots
Formation: Iron Post Goal (Perfs); 643-6456 9 shots
Formation: Croweburg Coal & V Shale (Perfs): 667-671__ 17 shots
Formation: Mineral Coal (Perfs _709-711_ 9 shots
2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Summit {Little Osage Shale) BopD: 0 McFPD: § swep: 10
Formation: EXcello Shale & Mulky Coal gopD: 0. mcrpp: 35 awpp: 50
Formation: iron Post Coal _ BopD: 0 mcrPp: 5 swrp: 10
Formation: Croweburg Coal & V Shale opD: 0 mcFpD: 5 swep: 10
Formation: Mineral Coal pop: 0 mcrPD: B pwpD: 10
_X 3 Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within

a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
_____ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
_*__ 5. Wireline log of subject well.
______ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. RECE“IED

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, includ the following; DEC 0 4 2008

_ % 5. Well construction diagram of subject well. o K@C WHCH iTA

_X 6 Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

State of M )
: ) ss! i
County of MM ) T Y- 5““."“
. % v e« SEE 0 500
VERIFICATION: | hareby cerlify that to the best of my current information,  Signature: 7 Ve ol 2piTes

knowledge and persc_:nal bahc_-af, this request for comrr_nn.glmg is true apd Printed Na Jim Stegeman
proper and | hava no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with
the information supplied in this application. Tite: Manager of Geology

ch Office Use omv | Subscribad & sworn to befo me thizfq’fﬁiy of Nwe.-,\.ﬂ.ﬂ&- ,20D (o

Notary Pubtic:
[_] Denied Mpproved i

) My Commission Expires: /=20 200K
KCC Date Racaived: 15-Day Periods Ends: ] ] ]
Frotests may be filed by any parly having a valid Interest in the appfication. Protests must be
Approved By: M" Date: 2507 in writing and comply with K.AR. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Form must be typed

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION July 2006

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID #
PRODUCTION (x.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A R. 82-3-123a)

Operator information:

License #: 5150

Weli information: - - _
aply. 15- 23-878 /S 099-H23878-0002>

name: __Colt Energy, Inc.

address: PO Box 388, 1112 Rhode Island Rd.,

City/staterZip: 10la, KS 66749

Contact Person: JJim Stegeman

Lease Name: 1 edstrom Well #: 9-2
gpot: SE -NW _NE . SE Sec.2  Twp.31 s R 17 East
county: Labette | west

Feetfrom { | North/ South Line of Section: 2070 ft
Festfrom [z] East / [[] West Line of Section: 780 ft

Phone #:_913-236-0016

Formation: . 1ebo shale and coal

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each preduction interval to be commingled:

(Perfs): 773-777__ 17 shots

Formation: AW Coal

(Parfs): 948-951 13 shots

Formation: BW Coal

(Perfs): 955-958 13 shots

Formation: L. Warner SS,

Formation: Riverton Coal

(Perts): 1006-1012__ 25 shots

(Perts): 1014-1016 9 shots

<o 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

_ Formation: 1€b0 shale and coal

Formation: AW Coal

Formation: BW Coal

Formation: L. Warner SS.

Formation: Riverton Coal

BOPD: Q MCFPD: 5 BwpD: 5
Borp: 0. . mcFPD: 5 BWPD: 5
soPD: O MCFPD: 5 pwrD: D
Bor: 0 mcFPD: 5 pwpD: 5
sopD: & McFPD: O swrp: 10

3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator,

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
X __ 5. Wireline log of subject well.

— & Complete Form ACO-1 (Weif Completion form)for the subject weil.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

—— 5. Well construction diagram of subject well.

__ 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the {luids to be commingled.

State of # arade )

County of Q 'QQQ/-\- : =

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with
the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

i ]Denied [ ] Approved

KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: ____
Approved By: Date:

RECEIVED
DEC 04 2005
KCC WICHITA

Signature:

Printed Name:
Tite: Manager of Geology

Subscribed&swor 0 efor me this EW%WNQQ
Notary Public: /

My Commission Expires: , j Q_.b - 200 ?

Profests may ba filed by any pariy having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with iCA.R. 82-3-1356 and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

o



RECEIVED
WELL DIAGRAM FOR TEDSTROM 9-2 DEC 04 2258

KCC WICHITA

20 ft 8 inch surface casing

h\\\\\‘H‘ s/~ 4-1/2 inch producting casing.
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Name & Address

Quest Cherokee, LLC
9520 Nerth May Avenue ste 300
Cklahoma City, OK 73120

Layne Energy, Inc.
1900 Shawnee Mission Pkwy
Mission Woods, KS

Colt Energy, Inc,

PO Box 388

1112 Rhode Island Rd
lola, KS 66749

William H. Smith

. 25005 Brown Rd

Cherryvale, KS 67335

Justin L & Margaret L Linnebur

- 1609 10th Road

Thayer, K& 66776

EldonJ & Carolyn A Linnebur
4 Dakota Lane
Los Alamos, NM 87544

Andy L & Mary Beth Wenino
137 27000 Rd
Thayer, KS 66776

Robert W. Tedstrom
170 26000 Rd
Cherryvale, KS 67335

Harley R. & Helen Tedstrom
2307 N. Sherwood Dr.
Valdosta, GA 31602-2139

EXHIBIT "A"
Legal Description

OPERATORS
N2 Nw

N2 NE east of railroad riw & 169 Hwy

N2 NE

SW west of 169 Hwy &
West 70 acres of S2 NW

$2 NW

SE

$2 NE east of railroad riw
E2 SW east of railroad riw
NW

LANDOWNERS

SW

East 20 acres NW
NE west of 169 Hwy riw

NW NW

18 ac approx W2 NE NW

SE
E2 3W east of RR Right of way

SE _
E2 SW east of RR Right of way

Sec-Twn-Rge, County

Labette
1-32-17E
2-31-17E
11-31-17E

2-31-17E
2-31-17E

1-31-17E
2-31-17E
2-31-17E
2-31-17E
12-31-17E

1-31-17E

2-3N-17E

2-31-17E

2-31-17E

2-31-17E

2-31-17E

2-31-17E
2-31-17E

RECEIVED
DEC 0 4 203
KCC WICHITA



Wellname

Enegren 5-1A
Enegren 7-2
Tedstrom 15-2
Graham 1-2
Smith 11-1
McKennon 3
C.Ellis #2
Ellis #1
Swope #3
Swope #2
Swope #1
Cook A1

Tedstrom #2-2 - wells within 1/2 mile

Location

SE.SWNW1-318-17E
SWNEZ2-31S5-17E
N2,82,822-318-17E
NENE 2-31S-17E
NENE 11-318-17E
SE,SE 2-318S-17E
NW,SW,8E2-318-17E
Sof CNE2-31S5-17E
CNE 2-318-17E
SESW2-31S85-17E
SW,SE 2-31S-17E
W2,8W 1-318-17E

Operator

Colt Energy, Inc.
Colt Energy, Inc.
Colt Energy, Inc.
Quest Cherokee,LLC
Quest Cherokee,LLC

Bob Tedstrom
JR Finley #*
West & Welch
West & Welch
West & Welch
Bob Tedstrom
unknown

Note: C. Ellis #2 Colt Enmergy, Inc. fs the Operator

Address

PO Box- 388 1112 Rhode Island Rd lola, KS 66749
PO Box 388 1112 Rhode Island Rd lola, KS 66749
PO Box 388 1112 Rhode Island Rd lola, KS 66749

RECEIVED
DEC 5 [etie
KCC WICHIT

9520 North May Avenue Suite 300, Oklahoma City, OK 73120
9520 North May Avenue Suite 300, Oklahoma City, OK 73120

170 26000 Road, Cherryvale, KS 67335
old well monitored

Qil Well ptugged

old well not found

old well not found

170 26000 Road, Cherryvale, KS 67335
old well not found



RECEIVED
DEC 04 2555

KCC WICHITA
[KGS 1ab Project Site CO Sample TRS location Source Sample Sp.C. TDS pH | SiO2
number | number name location zone date uSfcm | mg/L | lab jmg/L
060024 |CBM-012 |Staton 1-17 MG [NE NE Sec. 17-338-17E  [33S-17E-17AA Multi-zone mid-Mar 2006 | 106,070] 75,640| 6.271 47.1
060025 {CBM-013 jPeterson 9-8 MG |NE SE Sec. 08-335-17E  |335-17E-08DA Colt Energy Inc., multi-zone |mid-Mar 2006 | 64,880| 43,730 6.73| 184
060026 ;CBM-014 |L. Peterson 6-20 |MG |SE NW Sec. 20-33S-17E° [33S-17E-20BD Colt Energy Inc., Miss. mid-Mar 2006 | 87,670| 60,170t 6.91| 7.2
060027 |CBM-015 |L. Peterson 11-20 |MG |CE SW Sec. 20-333-17E [335-17E-20C (CE) |Colt Energy Inc., multi-zone |mid-Mar 2006 | 103,750 72,140| 6.88] 21.7
060028 ;CBM-016 |[Newland 13-19  |[LB [SW SW Sec. 19-315-18E [318-18E-19CC Colt Energy Inc., multi-zone |mid-Mar 2006 | 54,770 34,580| 7.05| 28.8
060028 |CBM-017 |Southall #5-13 LB |Sec. 13-31S-17E 31S5-17E-13 Colt Energy Inc., multi-zone |mid-Mar 2006 | 84,530 58,630 6.56] 7.1
060030 |CBM-018 |King 5-26 LB [SW NW Sec. 26-31S-17E |31S-17E-26BC Colt Energy [nc. mid-Mar 2006 | 97,900| 65,860( 6.45| 30.2
060031 (CBM-019 |S. Friess #4-12 LB [Sec. 12-315-17E 318-17E-12 Colt Energy Inc., multi-zone {mid-Mar 2006 | 85,960{ 60,170} 6.60| 33.8
KGS lab[ Project Site Cco Sample Ca] Mg | Na | K | or [HCO3]S04] G Br ] B |
number | number name location . mg/l. | mg/L | mg/L [mglL{mg/L| mg/lL [mg/ll| mg/l. | mg/L{ mg/L {mg/L
060024 |CBM-012 |Staton 1-17 MG INE NE Sec. 17-335-17E 2.215|1,500] 24,620] 66.1] 449] 391 <2.5|46,340] 164| 28.9] 1.63
060025 |CBM-013 |Peterson 9-8 MG [NE SE Sec. 08-338-17E 1,360] 599] 14,700 85.3| 98| 422| <2.5|26,580] 70.8] 1.96| 7.69
060026 |CBM-014 |L. Peterson 6-20 |MG|SE NW Sec. 20-33S-17E 1,056, 837/19,970] 86.4] 134| 515] <2.5/36,800] 117| 2.69| 2.34
060027 |CBM-015 L. Peterson 11-20 |MG|CE SW Sec. 20-335-17E 1,493] 1,481 23,940| 41.0] 471] 417] <2.5]44,130] 354| 5.58| <1.5
060028 [CBM-016 |Newland 13-19 LB |SW SW Sec. 19-31S-18E 751, 439[11,650| 50.8] 99] 663] <2.521,150] 91.7| 1.36] 3.00
060029 |CBM-017 |Southall #5-13 LB |Sec. 13-31S-17E 1,316]1,172| 19,540| 35.8] 629] 364] <2.5{35500| 150] 5.81| 3.28
060030 |CBM-018 |King 5-26 LB |SW NW Sec. 26-31S-17E 1,434]1,440] 21,710| 40.4] 6701 417| <2.5[40,140| 175] 2.87| <15
060031 |[CBM-019 (8. Friess #4-12  [LB |Sec. 12-31S8-17E 1,664[1,065] 20,630{ 23.4{ 567 311] <2.5{35970| 147| 3.64i <1.5




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF KANSAS, LABETTE COUNTY, ss:

Elaine Pilkington, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That she is
Classified Manager of The Parsons Sun, a daily newspaper printed in the State
of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in said County, Kansas,
with a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Labette County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50 times a year; has been so

published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period
of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been
admitted at the post office of Parsons in said County as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the
regular and entire issue of said newspaper for one consecutive day, the first
publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the 11th day of October, 2006,

with subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

g\m @m«%&w

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

\ "W day of October, 2006

ECEIVED
DEC 0 4 2005

KCC WICHITA

My commission expires: August 16, 2010

Printer's fee $ 36.96
Additional copies $

RONTATE
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires

| B
(Published in the Parsons Sun,
| October 11;2006)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION -
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF
KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Colt Energy, Inc. - Application for:
‘Commingling of Production and Fluid
. Production on the Tedstrom 9-2 located in
' Labette Co., Kansas.

“TQ: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Ovwmers, Landowners, and alt
Ppersons whosoever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hearby notified

‘ that Colt Energy, Inc has filed an application for
Commingling of Production and Fluig

Production from the Summis, Excello Shale,

Mutky Coal, Iron Post Coal, Croweburg & V

Shale, Mineral, TEBQ, AW, BW, L. Warner S§

& Riverton Codl Formations af the Tedstrom 9-

2 well, located 2070FSL. 780FEL Section 2 -

.Township 31 Range 17E. Labette County,

Kansas.

Any persons who object to or pratest this

' a_pplication shall be required to file their objec-
Hions or protests with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation Commission of the

" State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from
the date of the publication.

. These protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regalations and must state specific
reasons why the grant of the application may

| cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute

© the natural tresources of the State of Kansas. If
I\' o pretests are received, this application may be

| granted through a summary proceeding. If vatid

Protests are received, this matter will be set for
hearing.

All persons interested or concemzd shall
take notice of the foregoing and shalt govern -

- themselves aceordingly,
. Colt Energy, Inc.

P.O. Box 388
Iola, Kansas 66749

(620) 365-3111

~ Qe 11




NOV-9-2886 12:28P FROM:COLT ENERGY
»

-

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A ss
County of Sedgwick !

Milt Mounts, of lawful age, being first duly
swomn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a generat pald clrculation on a dally
basis in sald County, which sald newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptediy
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
herginafter mentioned, and which said
nawspaper has been enterad as second
class mail matter at the United States Post
Offlca in Wichita, angas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religlous or
fraternal publication and that a notice of a
true copy s herato attached was published
in the regular and entire Moming

issue of sald The Wichita Eaglefor _f1__
consecutive issuas - wesls, that the first
publication of satd notice was

made as aforesald on the_16th_day of

Qctober_A.D._2006 , wih

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowladge of the statements above
set farth and that they are true,

Subscribed and sworn t0 before me this

i

(62®) 365 3178

Nitary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

m_.
DANNA M. INGRAM
g a¥£;é\g¥ PuBLIE
~ My Appt. mm

Printer’s Fee 86.00

+ Pubflshed Tn the Wiclifta Eagla
on Qctabior 18, 2006 (2573146)
BEFARE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION -
‘RES Colt Enwrgy, Inc - Agpileailon for
Commingling of | Preduciion and  Fluld
Producilon .an the Tedstrom %-2 focated [n
Labaite Co., Kansa <
TO: All Qi and Gas Praducars, Unleased

pineral Interes) Gwrwrs, Landowners, ang i
pRrLohs whoscsvar conternsd,

You, and each of vau, are hargby-notifed trat
> Gol) Energy, Iic. has (led 41 apolicatfon tor
, Commingittg  of Froducion and @ Fhy

5] u
Praduclian: from the Sumnit, Excello Shal
MUK Coal,s P o e Sha

ir'url Ea- urg

Shale) Minernl; YEBO, AW, BYW, meu 55

& Rivartoh.CogfForinallons 5% this Tedstram 9«

2 wall,’ johated 207075k 7E0FEL SegHon 2

Eﬂ:‘r;szin 31-Range 17E, Labeils Colinty, |
8 : :

Apy parsons who qlifect lo or Dratest this
application shal) b recuirad to. ills  thelr
atlecilens-or protexts wilh the Conaervaflom
Dlvislan 'of the State raffen Commisslon
aof the Sfate of Kan thin fittesn (15) dava
from tha dite of the publicailen. '

© Thesq grotesis shalt be fMad pursusal lo

Commisslon regulations and rhust siale

- apacific vamsons why the grant of the

application may cause wasts, vioiate :
corrsialive, rights or pofiite -the  mafup
resaurces otthe Staie of Kangas, i no protesly. l
ura recelvad, ihis-application dwy ba grontad
through - & “summary. nrnc-ue!cln. H valld
grotests are receivad, [his matter will bn set for

All persons:initarestudor concernad shail take

. nolien of the foregolno and shall govern
themsalvar agcordingly. !

Ingly. :
" Celt Energy, Ing.
. [P.o. Box 3&{!1 @
ats, Kansas.
st

T0: 191326260658

P.7

RECEIVED
DEC 04 2005

KCC WICHITA



"KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERKOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, chaig
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, COMMISSIONER
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, cOMMISSIOHER

February 19, 2007

Jim Stegeman
Colt Energy, Inc.
PO Box 388
Tola, K8 66749

RE:  Approved Commingling CO120605
Tedstrom 9-2, Sec.2-T318-R17E, Labette County, Kansas API No. 15-099-23878-00-00

Dear Mr. Stegeman:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was examined and
found to be proper per KLA.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest pericd. This
application, which was received by the KCC on December 4, 2006 concerns approval to simultaneously
produce from the following twelve sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Formation BOPDD MCFPD BWPD
Summit (Little Osage Shale) 0 5 10
Excello Shale & Mulky Coal 0 35 50
Iron Post Coal ] 5 10
Croweburg Coal & V Shale 0 5 10
Mineral Coal . 0 5 10
Tebo Shale and Coal 0 5 5
AW Coal 0 5 5
BW Coal 0 5 5
L. Warner SS 0 5 5
Riverton Coal 0 5 10

The total estimated current production from all sources of supply in the subject well is 0 BOPD, 80 Mcfpd and
120 BWPD. Based upon the depth of Riverton Coal perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF). Docket Number
C0129603 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well completion reports
(ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling. '

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

Conservetion Division, Finney Stote Office Buiiding, 130 5. Morker, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67282-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 3146.337.6231  www.kcc.stote ks us



